
 
 

 

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD. 

(A Government of Uttar Pradesh Undertaking) 
Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226 010 

 

Corrigendum-1 dated 11.02.2022  

With reference to tender no. UPMSCL/Drugs-157/533 dated 12 January 2022 a corrigendum is 

being issued as follows:  

A) Date Corrigendum 

Reference of Tender 

Document 
Existing Revised/ clarification 

Last Date and Time for Online 

Submission of Tender 

14 February, 2022, UPTO 

15:00 Hrs 

26 February, 2022,  

UPTO 15:00 Hrs 

Date and Time of Opening of 

Technical BID-COVER 'A' 
14 February, 2022, at 15:30 Hrs 

26 February, 2022,  

at 15:30 Hrs 

 

B) Technical Corrigendum 

S. 

No. 

 Reference 

of tender 

document 

Item Code 
Item Description 

 (Existing) 

Estimated 

annual 

quantity in 

units 

Item Description 

 (Revised) 

1 

 Annexure-

A 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

D050004 

STREPTOKINASE : IP - 

1500000 IU : dry powder 

(Inj)  Ampoule 

15,000 

STREPTOKINASE : IP - 1500000 

IU : dry powder (Inj)  

Ampoule/Vial 

2 D040002 
ACYCLOVIR : 400 mg 

(Tab) 1*10 Strip 
65,40,000 

ACYCLOVIR : 400 mg (Tab) 1*5/ 

1*10 Strip 

3 D280001 
ALPRAZOLAM : 0.5 mg 

(Tab) 1*10 Strip 
2,34,19,000 

ALPRAZOLAM : 0.5 mg (Tab) 

1*10/1*15 Strip 

4 D040011 

AMOXYCILLIN 

TRIHYDRATE WITH 

CALVUNATE 

POTASSIUM Inj. 1.2g Dry 

Powder Vial  

68,10,000 

Amoxycilline Sodium with 

Clavulanate Potassium ini 1.2gm  

Dry Powder Vial 

5 D040007 

AMOXYCILLINE 

TRIHYDRATE WITH 

CLAVULANATE : 250 

mg+125 mg (Tab) 1*6 

Strip 

2,51,71,000 

AMOXYCILLINE 

TRIHYDRATE WITH 

CLAVULANATE : 250 mg+125 

mg (Tab) 1*6/1*10 Strip 

6 D040008 

AMOXYCILLINE 

TRIHYDRATE WITH 

CLAVULANATE 

POTASSIUM :  - 

500mg+100mg : Dry 

powder (Inj) Vial 

14,43,000 

Amoxycilline Sodium with 

Clavulanate Potassium ini 

500mg+100 mg  : Dry powder 

(Inj) Vial 

7 D100004 

ATORVASTATIN 

CALCIUM : 10 mg (Tab) 

1*10 Strip 

2,52,95,000 
ATORVASTATIN CALCIUM : 

10 mg (Tab) 1*10/1*15 Strip 

8 D160007 Betamethasone :0.5mg 2,88,65,000 Betamethasone: 0.5mg (Tab) 



 
 

S. 

No. 

 Reference 

of tender 

document 

Item Code 
Item Description 

 (Existing) 

Estimated 

annual 

quantity in 

units 

Item Description 

 (Revised) 

(Tab) 1*10 Strip 1*10/1*20 Strip 

9 D100005 
CLOPIDOGREL : 75mg 

(Tab) 1*14 Strip 
47,42,000 

CLOPIDOGREL : 75mg (Tab) 

1*14/1*15 Strip 

10 D040030 
FLUCONAZOLE : 150 mg 

(Tab) 1*10 Strip 
2,52,07,000 

FLUCONAZOLE : 150 mg (Tab) 

1*4/1*10 Strip 

11 D060003 
GLIMEPRIDE : 1 mg 

(Tab) 1*10 Strip 
10,33,51,000 

GLIMEPRIDE : 1 mg (Tab) 

1*10/1*15 Strip 

12 D060004 
GLIMEPRIDE : 2 mg 

(Tab) 1*10 Strip 
23,20,85,000 

GLIMEPRIDE : 2 mg (Tab) 

1*10/1*15 Strip 

13 D100017 
METOPROLOL : 50mg 

(Tab) 1*10 Strip 
1,92,83,000 

METOPROLOL : 50mg (Tab) 

1*10/1*15 Strip 

14 D280029 

PROPRANOLOL 

HYDROCHLORIDE : 

20mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip 

17,45,000 

PROPRANOLOL 

HYDROCHLORIDE : 20mg (Tab) 

1*10/1*15 Strip 

15 D100030 
RAMIPRIL : 5mg (Tab) 

1*10 Strip 
96,65,000 

RAMIPRIL : 5mg (Tab)1*10/1*15 

Strip 

16 D280023 

RISPERIDONE 

PROLONGED RELEASE  

Injection 25 mg 1*10 Strip 

55,000 

Risperidone Prolonged Release 

Suspension for Injection 25mg per 

vial of 2ml 

17 D100019 
TELMISARTAN : 40 mg 

(Tab) 1*10 Strip 
1,91,07,000 

TELMISARTAN : 40 mg (Tab) 

1*10/1*15 Strip 

18 D060013 
VILDAGLIPTIN : 50 mg 

(Tab) 1*14 Strip 
32,58,000 

VILDAGLIPTIN : 50 mg (Tab) 

1*14 Strip  

(Exempted from submission of  

last three years Market Standing 

Certificate) 

   

19 

       D340008 VITAMIN D 

Capsule/Tablet : 60000IU 

(Caps) 1*10 Strip 
2,09,67,000 

D340008 

Vitamin D3 Tablet/Capsule 

60000IU, 10 Tablet per strip/ 

blister Chewable/non chewable 

 

   

20 
D180005 

Immunoglobulin Human 

Anti-D Monoclonal : Ip - 

300mcg Vial 

62,000 

 

D180005 

Immunoglobulin Human Anti-D 

Monoclonal : Ip - 300mcg Vial 

(Quantity-1,22,000) 

 

   

21      D120004 

 

DICYLOMINE HCL 

WITH ACTIVATED 

DIMEHICONE : 10 

mg+40 mg/5ml (-) 30 ml 

bottle with measuring 

23,37,000 

D120004 

DICYLOMINE HCL WITH 

ACTIVATED DIMEHICONE : 10 

mg+40 mg/5ml (-) 30 ml 

Suspension/syrup bottle with 

measuring cap 

All other terms & conditions of the tender document shall remain same. 

 
 
         MANAGING DIRECTOR 
                        UPMSCL 

 

 


